

**E**

**EURO ITALIAN CAR PARTS NZ LTD**

**BMW, FIAT AND ALFA ROMEO PARTS**

*Supplying Kiwis for over 30 years!*

[www.euroitalianparts.com](http://www.euroitalianparts.com)

## **BMW CLASSIC / E30 QUICK-REFERENCE GUIDE:**

### **BADGES:**

E30 bonnet badge (suits all models – E21 to E46 etc.) 82mm: **#YZ7303**

E30, E28 boot badge: **#YZ7307**

### **BRAKING COMPONENTS / WHEELS:**

Brake light switch, E30, some E36 (twin-spade adjustable terminal): **#EI7301**, **#EI1703**

Brake light switch, E30 etc. (2 x plug-in recessed terminals in housing): **#EI7302**

Brake master cylinder – E30 facelift: **#BI6402**

Front brake pads (E30 316/318/320/323/325 82>90 E36 318 >92 / Z1 Roadster):

**#BE6402 / #BE6403**

Rear brake pads (E30, 320, 325i): **#BE6404 / #BE6208**

Handbrake shoes, rear, E30 316/318/320 (228.6mm x 42mm): **#BG6401**

Handbrake cable (dums), E30: **#CD6401**

Handbrake cable (discs): E30 316/318/320i (1982 on): **#CD6402**

Front brake rotor (vented), E30 (22x260mm): **#BO6401**

Front brake rotor (non-vented), E30 316/318/320i (12.7mm x 260mm): **#BO6402**

Rear brake disc rotor, E30 316/318/320/323/325 (10mm x 258mm): **#BO6404**

Brake drum, E30 316/318/320 (228.6mm x 58.75mm): **#BP6401**

Brake cylinder, E30 316/318i '83-86 / 320i '83-91 (20.64mm): **#BK7302**

Brake cylinder, E30 316/316i/318i 1987-1991 (22.2mm): **#BK7306**

Brake pad sensor rear (long-wire), E30 260mm: **#BZ7302**

Brake pad sensor, E30 250mm: **#BZ7303**

Brake hose, front (M/F) – E30: **#BC7302**

Brake hose rear (F/F) – E30 '82 on: **#BC7307**

Brake hose rear (M/F) - 316/318/320/323 (1975-1982)L/H Side !!! 525/528 (1981 on) (E30 To Caliper Both Sides) **#BC7309**

Brake pedal rubber (auto trans.), E30/31/34/36/38/39/46/E90/F07/F10: **#BZ7315**

Handbrake grip, E30: **#BZ7312**

## **Wheels:**

Hub nut, E30/E36 compact (22 x 1.5mm): **#ND6402**  
Hub nut (front), E30 (24mm x 1.5mm): **#ND7301**  
Wheel stud lock set (E21, E23, E30, E36, E46 etc.): **#ND7303**  
Black chrome wheel stud (with alloy wheels 26mm shank .M12x1.): **#ND7306**  
Rear (wheel hub) lock-plate: **#ND6407**  
Wheel bearing (front) **non-ABS** E30: **#NA6401, #NA6402**  
Wheel bearing kit (front) all (non-ABS + ABS) E30: **#NA6402**  
Wheel bearing (rear, **39 x 72 x 37mm**): E30 (with/without drum /ABS): **#NA6403**  
Wheel bearing (rear, **42 x 75 x 37mm**): E30: **#NA6404**

## **CLUTCH KITS (SACHS, LuK – OEM):**

E30 318i **#DE6400**  
E30 G240 **315mm plate: #DE6401**  
E30 M20 03/84 – '91 + A/C **#DE6402**  
E30 316&318 with M40/M43 E30/E34/E36 NOT FOR DMF! **#DE6403**  
E28 **240mm plate** 525 & 528 Up To 3/84 E23 & E24 Some up to '84 **#DE6301**  
E30 **228mm plate** 320/323 ('84-'91), E28 528 ('84-'87), E34 M20 ('88-'90) **#DE6302**

## **CLUTCH ACCESSORIES:**

Master Cylinder, E30/E28 4 & 6 Cylinder models **#DA7301**  
Slave Cylinder, E30 / most 3 and 5 Series BMW **#DA7302**

Clutch high-pressure hose, from master to slave - **#DZ6401**  
Clutch Master reservoir **#DZ7301**  
Fitting/elbow on clutch master (NB: **LHD only avail.** - hose needs to be longer): **#DA7316**  
Clutch hose (between master cylinder fitting – reservoir – 100mm lengths): **#DZ6402**

E30/E34/E32 Clutch pivot pin **#DZ7306**  
Clutch release bearing, early E30 + E12/E21/E23/E24/E28: **#DD7302**  
Clutch release bearing, (most) E30/E36: **#DD7301, #DD7303**  
Clutch pedal rubber – E30 etc. **#DZ7316**

## **SUSPENSION (E30):**

Rear sub-frame bushes: **#KD6410** (Corteco avail 2023)  
Front Arms: LHF: **#KB6403**, RHS: **#KB6404**  
Wish-bone bushes: **#KD6401** or use **#KD6701**  
Outer ball-joint for arm: **#KB6402**  
Inner ball-joint for arm: **#KB6401**  
Rear strut-mount: **#KZ6410**  
Front strut mount: **#KZ7303**

E30 sway-bar link/ball-joint/dog-bone (front axle): **#KB7311**  
E30 sway-bar link/dog-bone (rear axle): **#KB7312**

E30 Tie-rod end (outer): **#KA6401**  
E30 Tie-rod end (inner): **#KA6403**  
E30 Tie-end assembly (complete): **#KA6402**

E30/E34/E36/E38/E46 (STD suspension), front bump stop: **#KZ7403, #KZ7308**  
E30 rear strut mount: **#KZ6410**  
E30 front strut mount: **#KZ7303**

E30 front shock absorber (51mm strut, M20s): **#KC6403**  
E30 front shock absorber (45mm): **#KC6401**  
E30 rear shock absorber: **#KC6402**

**Centre drag links (other models): (Special order items – we can procure them!)**

E12, E24 - **#KA7307**  
E32 - **#KA6501**  
E34 - **#KA6601**  
E38 - **#KA7350**

**ENGINE:**

Cylinder Head (COMPLETE) – M20B25 (325i, 252i) (ex EU): **#SZ640CH**

Head Bolts (M20) - **#SZ7311**  
Head Bolts (M10/M30) **#SZ7312 (individual), #SZ7318 (set)**  
Head Bolts (M40): **#SZ7313**

M20B20 / B23 Head / Top gasket set (320i, 323i) - **#GA6402**  
M20B25 Head / Top gasket set (325i, 525i / 2.5L): **#GB640KIT**  
M20 Bottom-end gasket set (all) - **#GB7302**  
M20B20 Head gasket - **#GC6104**  
M20B25 Head gasket - **#GC6304**

M10 Head gasket set: E28 518i (E21, E30 318i, 1980-09/'82): **#GA6104**  
M10 bottom-end gasket set: **#GB7301**

M40 Head gasket set: **#GA6404**  
M40/M43 Head gasket: **#GC7305** (NOT E46 M43TU = **#GC7401**)  
M40 bottom-end gasket set: **#GB7304**

M20 Rocker arms (M20): **#SM7329**  
M20 Inlet Valve (M20B20) **#SF7302**  
M20 Outlet Valve (M20B20) **#SF7301**  
M20 Valve stem seals: **#HA7303**  
M20 Valve Collets: **#SF7333**  
M20 Valve Guide 13.25mm bronze (1977 on): **#SF7320**  
M20 Valve Guide (13.03 x 45mm 1982 on: **#SF7309**

M10 Inlet Valve (early) – 42 x 103.8mm: **#SF7306**  
M10 Inlet Valve (46 x 103.8 x 8mm): **#SF7304**  
M10/M30 Valve Guide (50 x 8 x 14.10mm): **#SF7310**  
M10 Exhaust Valve – 35x104.3mm: **#SF7305**

M40 Inlet Valve: **#SF6403**  
M40 Exhaust Valve: **#SF6404**  
M40 Valve Guide (inlet/exhaust): **#SF7314**

M10/M30 Rocker arms: **#SM7328**  
M40 Rocker arm (for hydraulic): **#SM7331**

Piston Set (80.5mm): E30 320i pre-facelift, high compression: **#SJ6408**  
E30 Piston & ring set, +50mm, 325i: **#SK7300**  
M20/M40 Ring set (STD) (84mm 1.5mm / 1.75mm / 3.0mm Ring Widths): **#SK7302**  
M20 Ring Set (STD) - **#SK7303**  
M20 Big-end set (STD) - **#SH7301**  
M20 Main / crank bearing Set - **#SI7301**  
M20 Camshaft (320i, 323i pre-facelift, up to '87) - **#SM7305**  
M20 Camshaft (320i, 323 post-facelift, '87 on) - **#SM7304**  
M20B25 Camshaft (325i, 525i) – pre and post '87 - **#SM7306**  
M10 Main / crank bearing set (STD) **#SI6401**  
M10 Big-end set (STD) **#SH6401**  
M10 Big-end set (-1.00mm) **#SH6405**  
M10 Ring Set (+.5mm) **#SK6403**  
M40/M20 8.50mm Ring set (M40 & M20 2.5 litre 3 HAVE EXPANDER TYPE OIL CONTROL RING! ) **#SK7308**  
M30 Big-end set (STD) **#SH7305**  
M30 Main / crank bearing set **#SI7330**  
M30 MTR 6 cyl. 92Mm bore ring set (STD) **#SK7301**

### **Timing Belts / Kits / Oil:**

M20 Cam-belt tensioners - **#SA7301**  
M20 Cam-belt (127 tooth): **#SA6301**  
M10 Oil Pump Chain: **#SA6001 / #SE7305**  
M10 / M30 Timing chain kit **#SC7303-01**  
M40 Timing belt (110 teeth): **#SA6401**  
M40 Timing belt kit (OEM): **#SA64M40**

Lower sump (alloy), E30 M40/M42: **#GE7M42**

Oil pump (M20): **NB: GENUINE NLA! #SE7301**

Oil filter (M10) 3 & 5 series: **#FB7304**  
Oil filter (M20) 3 & 5 Series (spin-on type): **#FB7302**  
Oil filter (M40/M42/M43/M44) E30 316,318, & 518i (alloy top – housing): **#FB7303**  
Oil filter (M30) 6 & 7 series, 5 (except 525e): **#FB7301**

### **Sundry gaskets:**

Rocker cover gasket (M20): **#GD7305**  
Rocker cover gasket (M10): **#GD7303**  
Rocker cover gasket (M40): **#GD7340**

Sump gasket (M20): **#GE7302**  
Sump gasket, upper (M10): **#GE7301**  
Sump gasket, lower (M10): **#GE7307**  
Sump gasket, lower (M40): **#GE7306**  
Sump gasket, upper (M40): **#GE7305**  
Sump set (M40): **#GB7304**

### **SEALS:**

M20 Half-moon seal - **#HA7310**  
Front Main Seal: M20, M52- **#HA7310** or **#GD7350** for Gasket

Rear Main Seal M10/M20/M30/M40/M42/M43/M44/M50/M52 : **#HA7305** or **GD7320** for **Gasket**

Selector shaft seal (15x21x5mm), Getrag 260 etc. **#HB7311**

Input shaft seal (- E34/E30 +M20 +Manual 35 x 52 x 7mm), Getrag 260 **#HB7309**

Getrag 220 (US G250) output selector seal, **#HB73G220**

### **ELECTRIC / FUEL:**

Air-flow meter / HFM (metal-bodied): E30, E34, Z3: **#OZ6400** (reman. Avail.)

Air-intake boot E30 325i 11/88+ with auto trans. **#OZ7306**

Air-intake boot, E30 320i (small twin outlet on top of boot): **#OZ6402**

Air-intake boot, E30 320i (one small outlet on top, larger at the other end): **#OZ6401**

Air-intake boot, E30 M40 318i: **#OZ6440**

Crank sensor, E30 M20 etc. **#MZ6400**

Crank sensor E28/E30 3 -in plug 90 degree angle: **#MZ6401**

Crank sensor E30 M3/318is: **#MZ6403**

Crank sensor E30 318i: **#MZ6410**

Coolant Level Sensor: M20/M30 '84 – 86 (Flat pin type) **#EI7309**

Coolant Level Sensor: M20/M30 '86 ON – 6 X ROUND PINS **#EI7310**

Distributor Cap, E30 / all 6 cylinder with Motronic Rotor '82 on: **#ME7304**

Distributor Cap E30, E34 318, M40 Motronic Ignition: **#ME7302**

Fuel filter (in-line): E30 pre-facelift, E28: **#OA6401**

Fuel filter (in-line): E30 – NOT pre-filter: **#OA6412**

Fuel filter (longer 55mm OD type), E30 later: **#FC7302**

Fuel cap, E30 (non-locking): **#AC6401**

Fuel pump: '87 onwards, single outlet on top – no return-pipe **#OA7303**

Fuel pump – M40, two pipes on top (return line) **#OA7303-01**

**Fuel pump, M40 National version Australia: NLA! Ask us re inserts...**

Fuel pump O-ring, E30 (58.8mm x 4.2mm): **#OZ7364**

Fuel Injectors, E30 **#OZ6460**, M10, M20, M40 (part no. has specific ones) - **#OZ6460**

Fuel pressure regulator 3.0bar: **E30, E32, E34 #OZ7311**

Fuel pressure regulator 3.5bar: E36/46/34/39/32/38/31/Z3 6cyl **#OZ7312**

HT Lead Set: E30 6 cylinder 12/'86 – 11/'90 Motronic-style: **#XG7304**

HT Lead Set: E30 04/'81 – 12/'86 - Non-Motronic-style **#XG7303**

Idle control valve, E30 M20: **#OZ6410**

Ignition coil, E30/E36/E34 (rod-type): **#MZ6406**

Ignition module (some E30 – two round plugs at top) - **#MZ6405**

Ignition rotor (E21, E21, E30 – M10): **#MC7307**

Ignition rotor 3-bolt Motronic (E30 M20 etc. / 3 series, 5 series etc.): **#MC7310**

Ignition rotor (M20 non-Motronic): **#MC7313**

### **WATER COOLING:**

Expansion Tank E30, E28 pre-facelift: **#WZ6401**

Expansion Tank, E30 facelift **#WZ6402**

Fan Blade, 4 bolt 420mm **#WZ7307**

Fan Blade, 3 bolt 450mm **#WZ7308**

Fan Blade, Early 4 cylinder 8 bolt, 400mm **#WZ7309**

Fan Blade, E36 3 bolt 420mm **#WZ7311**

E30 (M20) from 09/1987 radiator hose from top of radiator to top of t/stat **#WI6403**

E30 (M20) Top Radiator Hose up to 09/1985: **#WI6404**

E30 (M20B25) + A/C Top radiator hose **#WI6406**

E30 (M20) + A/C Bottom radiator hose **#WI6407**

E30 Heater feed hose **#WI6408**

E30 Water hose – t/stat to heater valve 320/323 – 09/1987 **#WI6409**

E30 (M10) Water hose – thermostat to water-pump **#WI6413**

Radiator etc. bleed screw (most BMWs) **#WZ7310**

Thermostat (E30, M20): **#WC7303**

Thermostat (E30, M10): **#WC7301**

Thermostat (E30, M40): **#WC7305**

Water-pipe for side of head (M40/M42/M43/M44) **#WZ7312**

Water flange, rear of head – E36 M43 after 09/1995, M44 **#WZ7314**

Water Pump E30 M3, 320is S14 etc. **#WA6401**

Water Pump, E30 316/318 '87 on M40 **#WA6402**

Water Pump E36 318i/E34 518i With M40 **#WA6403**

Water Pump E30 320i 1987-1990 & 92 on 325i 87-91 E34 520/525 With M20 **#WA6404**

Water-pump E28 518 (1982-1988) E30 + M10 + Viscous: **#WA6302 (Not E21 - #WA6001)**

Water Pump E21 320/323 (1981-1982) E30 320,323,325 etc 82-87 **#WA6405**

Water Pump E30/E36/E46 With M42/M43/M44 **#WA6406**

Water Pump 320/323/325/328/525 24v M50 & M52E38 728i: **#WA6701**

Viscous Fan Coupling – (BMW 3-bolt type) **#WZ7301**

Viscous Fan Coupling (M20/M40 4-bolt type) **#WZ7302**

Viscous Fan Coupling (E32/E34 3 bolt Heavy Duty) **#WZ7303**

### **MISC.**

Drive-shaft coupling: most E30 / E36 - **#NC7302 (320 auto)**

Drive-shaft coupling: E12, E21, 2002 8 holes **#NC7303\*\*\* (NB: Still available!)**

Drive-shaft coupling BMW E12/E24/E28/E32/E34 525/E30 1987 on/E36

325&328(Auto)/E38 All petrol except 740/750 - **#NC7304**

Driveshaft hanger bearing, E30 – pre-facelift, to'87: **#NK7331**

Driveshaft hanger bearing, E30 – post-facelift – '87 on: **#NK7332**

Bonnet release cable, E30: **#CA6401**

Bonnet gas strut, E30: **#YZ7330**

Gearshift boot, E30 pre-facelift: **#NZ6402**

Gearshift boot, E30 facelift: **#NZ6402**

Gearshift boot/Knob (no emblem), E30 M/sport: **#NZ6405**

Throttle cable assembly, E30 : **#CB6401**

Steering column flexi-joint, E30: **#KZ7302**

Steering rack boot, E30: **#NE6401**

Sunroof handle, E12/E21/E23/E24/E28/E30: **#YZ7310**

Tail-light gasket, E30:**#EZ6404**

CV boot (inner, outer) 23mm x 52mm x 75mm high, E30: **#NE7304**

CV boot, inner (early E30s – 23 x 100 x 96mm long): **#NE7302**

CV boot kit E30, E36: **#NE7306**

CV boot kit E30 (outer): **#NE7308**

CV joint / shaft kit (complete CV with shaft), E30 (STD / ABS): **#NC-6401** (tell us which you require – non/ABS)